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ACCESS SERVICE
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SERVICE ELECTRIC TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2

Formerly SERVICE ELECTRIC TELEPHONE, INC. 6" Revised Page 98
Cancels 5™ Revised Page 98

ACCESS SERVICE

8. RATES

8,1 Rates and Charges

8. 1.1 Service Implementation

First Additional

(A) Installation Charges Per Trunk $1.00 $0.75

§.1.2 Change Charges
Nonrecurring Charges

(A) Service Date $100.00
(B) Design $125.00
(C) Expedite $300.00

8.1.3 Composite Switched Access Rate

(A) Composite Switched Access Rate

Originating Per Access Minute

- Non-Toll Free $0.004596
- Toll Free Only $£0.002047 (R)
Terminating Per Access Minute $0.000000
Issued: June 30, 2022 Effective: July 1, 2022
President
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SERVICE ELECTRIC TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
Formerly SERVICE ELECTRIC TELEPHONE, INC, 2nd Revised Page 103
Cancels 1® Revised Page 103

ACCESS SERVICE

8. RATES (Cont'd)

8.1 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

8.1.5 End Office (Cont'd)
(B) Transport Termination Options
Trunk Side Terminations:

Standard Trunk for Originating, Terminating, or Two-Way Operation
(Available with FGB and FGD)

Operator Trunk, Full Feature Arrangement (Available with FGD)
Operator Trunk, Assist Feature Arrangement (Available with FGD)

Rotary Dial Station Signaling Trunk (Available with FGB})

(C) 887 Signaling Option
Calling Party Number (Available with FGD)
Charge Number (Available with FGD)
Carrier Selection Parameter (Available with FGD)

Access Transport Parameter (Available with FGD)

8.1.6 Toll Free 800 Serics Database Access Service

Per Que
(A) Identification and Delivery Charge (Basic) $0.002224 (R)
(B) Toll Free 800 Series Optional Features (Vertical), $0.000000 (R)
Issued: June 30, 2022 Effective: July 1, 2022
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